6:45 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:05 p.m.

7:10 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:20 p.m.

7:35 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:10 p.m.

8:20 p.m.

8:25 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

8:35 p.m.

SCHOOL COMMITTEE
OF THE
TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

Regular Meeting

June 15, 2021 — 6:45 p.m.
Gala Meeting Room, Town Hall

Enter executive session for the purpose of discussing wage/contract
negotiations with Union Personnel (Foxborough Custodial Workers’
Association and Foxborough Maintenance Workers’ Association). The
Committee is scheduled to begin open session at

7:00 p.m.

Vote on Proposed FY ‘22 — FY 24 Foxborough Custodial Workers’
Association Collective Bargaining Agreement

Vote on Proposed FY ‘22 — FY 24 Foxborough Maintenance Workers’
Association Collective Bargaining Agreement

Open Public Comment
Approval of Minutes
Recognition of Retirees

District Improvement Update — Summary of Strategy
Dr. Amy Berdos, Dr. Alison Mello

MTSS (Multi-Tiered System of Supports) Update
Dr. Amy Berdos, Dr. Alison Mello

Superintendent’s Evaluation — Continued Discussion
Dr. Amy Berdos

Second Reading of Policies:
e EBCFA — Face Masks
e JKAA — Restraint Prevention

Athletic Trainer Bid Results
Mr. Bill Yukna

Acceptance of Donation
e Foxboro Diamond Club, Inc.

Proposed 2021-2022 School Committee Dates

Other Matters



