SCHOOL COMMITTEE OF THE TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

Regular Meeting June 15, 2021 – 6:45 p.m. Gala Meeting Room, Town Hall

6:45 p.m.	Enter executive session for the purpose of discussing wage/contract negotiations with Union Personnel (Foxborough Custodial Workers' Association and Foxborough Maintenance Workers' Association). The Committee is scheduled to begin open session at 7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.	Vote on Proposed FY '22 – FY '24 Foxborough Custodial Workers' Association Collective Bargaining Agreement
7:05 p.m.	Vote on Proposed FY '22 – FY '24 Foxborough Maintenance Workers' Association Collective Bargaining Agreement
7:10 p.m.	Open Public Comment
7:15 p.m.	Approval of Minutes
7:20 p.m.	Recognition of Retirees
7:35 p.m.	District Improvement Update – Summary of Strategy Dr. Amy Berdos, Dr. Alison Mello
7:50 p.m.	MTSS (Multi-Tiered System of Supports) Update Dr. Amy Berdos, Dr. Alison Mello
8:00 p.m.	Superintendent's Evaluation – Continued Discussion Dr. Amy Berdos
8:10 p.m.	Second Reading of Policies: • EBCFA – Face Masks • JKAA – Restraint Prevention
8:20 p.m.	Athletic Trainer Bid Results Mr. Bill Yukna
8:25 p.m.	Acceptance of Donation • Foxboro Diamond Club, Inc.
8:30 p.m.	Proposed 2021-2022 School Committee Dates
8:35 p.m.	Other Matters